

The Institution of Engineers, Pakistan HEADQUARTERS OFFICE

SUB: INVITATIONS FOR NOMINATIONS FOR ELECTIONS 2023 -2025

Nominations are invited for the elections of President, Vice-Presidents, Council Members, Chairmen, Vice-Chairmen and Local Council Members from the corporate members of the Institution of Engineers, Pakistan for the subject Elections. The nomination Proformas can be obtained from Headquarter office or Local Centers during office hours or downloaded from the web sites of headquarter and local Centers. The Constitution and Bye-Laws having relevant clauses regarding elections and list of eligible member voters are available on the Web sites of headquarter and local Centers for viewing or downloading.

It may be ensured that nomination papers are received by the respective office of the Institution of Engineers, Pakistan on or before 5th October 2022 by 1600 Hours at the latest. The following fees have been fixed by the Council for contesting elections: -

Post	Fees
President	Rs.5000/-
Vice President	Rs.3000/-
Chairman	Rs.3000/-
Vice Chairman	Rs.1000/-
Central Council Member	Rs.500/-
Local Council Member	Rs.300/-

Engr. Amir Zamir Ahmed Khan

Secretary General / Secretary Election Commission

Institution of Engineers, Pakistan